BZX84C2V4 - BZX84C75
SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
Maximum Ratings @TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
Type Number Symbol Value Units
Forward Voltage           @ IF = 10mA  VF 0.9 V
Pd 225 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air R JA 417 OC /W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to + 150 OC

K 0 . 4 5 0 0 . 6 0 0
L 0 . 8 9 0 1 . 0 2 0
S 2 . 1 0 0 2 . 5 0 0
V 0 . 4 5 0 0 . 6 0 0
A l l D i m e n s i o n i n m m
S O T - 2 3
2 1
3
Pd 300 mW
Total Device Dissipation FR-5 Board (Note 1)
Total Device Dissipation Alumina Substrate (Note 2)
Note 1. FR-5 = 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.62 in.
Note 2.Alumina = 0.4 x 0.3 x 0.024 in. 99.5% alumina.
BZX84C2V4 - BZX84C75
SURFACE MOUNT ZENER DIODE
BZX84C2V4 Z11 2.4 2.2 2.6 100 50 1 1.7 2.1 600 2.6 3.2 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C2V7 Z12 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 20 1 1.9 2.4 600 3 3.6 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V0 Z13 3 2.8 3.2 95 10 1 2.1 2.7 600 3.3 3.9 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V3 Z14 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 1 2.3 2.9 600 3.6 4.2 40 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V6 Z15 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5 1 2.7 3.3 600 3.9 4.5 40 -3.5   0 450
BZX84C3V9 Z16 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 3 1 2.9 3.5 600 4.1 4.7 30 -3.5 -2.5 450
BZX84C4V3 W9 4.3 4 4.6 90 3 1 3.3 4 600 4.4 5.1 30 - 3.5 0 450
BZX84C4V7 Z1 4.7 4.4 5 80 3 2 3.7 4.7 500 4.5 5.4 15 -3.5 0.2 260
BZX84C5V1 Z2 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 2 2 4.2 5.3 480 5 5.9 15 -2.7 1.2 225
BZX84C5V6 Z3 5.6 5.2 6 40 1 2 4.8 6 400 5.2 6.3 10 -2.0 2.5 200
BZX84C6V2 Z4 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 3 4 5.6 6.6 150 5.8 6.8 6 0.4 3.7 185
BZX84C6V8 Z5 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 2 4 6.3 7.2 80 6.4 7.4 6 1.2 4.5 155
BZX84C7V5 Z6 7.5 7 7.9 15 1 5 6.9 7.9 80 7 8 6 2.5 5.3 140
BZX84C8V2 Z7 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 0.7 5 7.6 8.7 80 7.7 8.8 6 3.2 6.2 135
BZX84C9V1 Z8 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 0.5 6 8.4 9.6 100 8.5 9.7 8 3.8 7.0 130
BZX84C10 Z9 10 9.4 10.6 20 0.2 7 9.3 10.6 150 9.4 10.7 10 4.5 8.0 130
BZX84C11 Y1 11 10.4 11.6 20 0.1 8 10.2 11.6 150 10.4 11.8 10 5.4 9.0 130
BZX84C12 Y2 12 11.4 12.7 25 0.1 8 11.2 12.7 150 11.4 12.9 10 6.0 10.0 130
BZX84C13 Y3 13 12.4 14.1 30 0.1 8 12.3 14 170 12.5 14.2 15 7.0 11.0 120
BZX84C15 Y4 15 13.8 15.6 30 0.05 10.5 13.7 15.5 200 13.9 15.7 20 9.2 13.0 110
BZX84C16 Y5 16 15.3 17.1 40 0.05 11.2 15.2 17 200 15.4 17.2 20 10.4 14.0 105
BZX84C18 Y6 18 16.8 19.1 45 0.05 12.6 16.7 19 225 16.9 19.2 20 12.4 16.0 100
BZX84C20 Y7 20 18.8 21.2 55 0.05 14 18.7 21.1 225 18.9 21.4 20 14.4 18.0 85
BZX84C22 Y8 22 20.8 23.3 55 0.05 15.4 20.7 23.2 250 20.9 23.4 25 16.4 20.0 85
BZX84C24 Y9 24 22.8 25.6 70 0.05 16.8 22.7 25.5 250 22.9 25.7 25 18.4 22.0 80
BZX84C27 Y10 27 25.1 28.9 80 0.05 18.9 25 28.9 300 25.2 29.3 45 21.4 25.3 70
BZX84C30 Y11 30 28 32 80 0.05 21 27.8 32 300 28.1 32.4 50 24.4 29.4 70
BZX84C33 Y12 33 31 35 80 0.05 23.1 30.8 35 325 31.1 35.4 55 27.4 33.4 70
BZX84C36 Y13 36 34 38 90 0.05 25.2 33.8 38 350 34.1 38.4 60 30.4 37.4 70
BZX84C39 Y14 39 37 41 130 0.05 27.3 36.7 41 350 37.1 41.5 70 33.4 41.2 45
BZX84C43 Y15 43 40 46 150 0.05 30.1 39.7 46 375 40.1 46.5 80 37.6 46.6 40
BZX84C47 Y16 47 44 50 170 0.05 32.9 43.7 50 375 44.1 50.5 90 42.0 51.8 40
BZX84C51 Y17 51 48 54 180 0.05 35.7 47.6 54 400 48.1 54.6 100 46.6 57.2 40
BZX84C56 Y18 56 52 60 200 0.05 39.2 51.5 60 425 52.1 60.8 110 52.2 63.8 40
BZX84C62 Y19 62 58 66 215 0.05 43.4 57.4 66 450 58.2 67 120 58.8 71.6 35
BZX84C68 Y20 68 64 72 240 0.05 47.6 63.4 72 475 64.2 73.2 130 65.6 79.8 35
BZX84C75 Y21 75 70 79 255 0.05 52.5 69.4 79 500 70.3 80.2 140 73.4 88.6 35
NOTES: 1. Zener voltage is measured with a pulse test current (I Z ) applied at an ambient temperature of 25°C.
NOTES:   2. The zener impedance, Z ZT2 , for the 27 through 75 volt types is tested at 0.5 mA rather than the test
                   current of 0.1 mA used for V Z2 .
Zener Voltage